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September 23, 2024 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
sherri.golden@bpu.nj.gov 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Sherri L. Golden, RMC 
Secretary of the Board 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350 
 
 RE: In the Matter of the Petition of Atlantic City Electric Company Pursuant to 

N.J.A.C. 14:3-5.1(e) for Approval to Close Its Customer Service Offices Located 
at 5071 State Route 42, Turnersville, New Jersey and 420 North Main Street, 
Cape May Courthouse, New Jersey 

  BPU Docket No. EO24040205 
 
Dear Secretary Golden: 
 
 Please substitute the undersigned for Cynthia L.M. Holland, on the Board’s Service List 
for the above-referenced docket.  My full contact information is as follows and all communications 
shall be made to the following address: 
 
  Kenneth L. Wan 
  Assistant General Counsel 
  Atlantic City Electric Company 
  92DC42 
  500 N. Wakefield Drive 
  P.O. Box 6066 
  Newark, DE 19714-6066 
  Telephone:  (667) 313-2626 
  email:  kenneth.wan@exeloncorp.com 
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Please also update the service list for this matter to reflect the substitution of counsel and 
kindly remove Cynthia L.M. Holland, Esq., from the service list. An updated service list is 
provided with this notice of substitution of counsel.  

 
 Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
 
       Respectfully submitted, 
 
       /s/ Kenneth L. Wan 
 
       Kenneth L. Wan 
       An Attorney at Law of the 
         State of New Jersey 
 
cc: Service List 
 



In the Matter of the Petition of Atlantic City Electric Company Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 14:3-5.1(e) for Approval to Close 
Its Customer Service Offices Located at 5071 State Route 42, Turnersville, New Jersey 

and 420 North Main Street, Cape May Courthouse, New Jersey 
BPU Docket No. EO24040205 

Service List 
 
BPU 
Sherri L. Golden ● 
Secretary of the Board 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
sherri.golden@bpu.nj.gov 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Robert Brabston, Esq. 
robert.brabston@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Carol Artale, Esq. 
carol.artale@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Dean Taklif 
dean.taklif@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Kyle Felton 
kyle.felton@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Julie Ford-Williams  
Director  
Division of Customer Assistance  
julie.ford@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Eudys Toure 
eudys.toure@bpu.nj.gov 
 
David Pirrong 
david.pirrong@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Raymond Matos 
raymond.matos@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Richard Lambert 
richard.lambert@bpu.nj.gov 
 
DAG 
Pamela L. Owen, Esq. 
Deputy Attorney General 
Department of Law and Public Safety  
Division of Law 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov  
 
Steven A. Chaplar, Esq. 
Deputy Attorney General 
steven.chaplar@law.njoag.gov 
 
Meliha Arnautovic, Esq. 
Deputy Attorney General 
meliha.arnautovic@law.njoag.gov 
 

RATE COUNSEL 
Brian O. Lipman, Esq. 
Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 
 
T. David Wand, Esquire 
Deputy Rate Counsel 
dwand@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Bethany Rocque-Romaine, Esq. 
Deputy Rate Counsel 
bromaine@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Brian Weeks, Esq. 
Deputy Rate Counsel 
bweeks@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Lisa Littman, Esq. 
Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel 
llittman@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Debora Layugan 
Division of Rate Counsel 
dlayugan@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Annette Cardec 
Division of Rate Counsel 
acardec@rpa.nj.gov 
 
ACE 
Kenneth L. Wan 
Assistant General Counsel 
Atlantic City Electric Company 
92DC42 
500 N. Wakefield Drive 
P.O. Box 6066 
Newark, DE 19714-6066 
kenneth.wan@exeloncorp.com 
 
Heather Hall 
heather.hall@atlanticcityelectric.com 
 
Carlee Harbright 
carlee.harbright@exeloncorp.com 
 


